CRANSTON
BOARD OF CONTRACT AND PURCHASE
AGENDA

There will be a meeting of the Board of Contract and Purchase on November 15, 2022 at 5:30 p.m.
Pursuant to City Council Ordinance, the following advertises the agenda for that meeting. All matters listed are subject to a vote and/or final action by the Board unless otherwise noted. 


[bookmark: _Hlk110950501][bookmark: _Hlk105068356]CONTRACT EXTENSION:

Letter of Interest for Diesel Truck Repair
Contract extended for ONE (1) year renewal AT Northern Warwick/ Coastal International Truck, Central Truck Service, Ballard Truck Center, Palmer Spring, Pascale Service, Peterbilt of Rhode Island, Power Product Systems, Lubrication Technologies, Southworth-Milton, United Ag & Turf, United Construction Forestry and Woodwards Auto Spring.

Contract Term: November 16, 2022 to November 16, 2023.

SCHOOL DEPARTMENT:
Garden City Elementary School- Change Order # 4 with Dimeo Construction Company for PCO #s 170019 ($28,837.81), 171046 (-$1,947.00), 171069 ($8,653.11), 171076 ($84,921.05), 171120 ($4,476.18), 171127 ($2,158.10), 171136 (-$1,401.39) in total amount of $125,697.86.

BID WAIVERS:

Engineering Department			Narragansett Improvement				$23,000.00
Fire Department			TeamViewer Inc.					$2,058.84
Police Department		Cellebrite						$4,880.00
Police Department 		Grayshift, LLC						$11,620.00
Fleet Maintenance			Pro Tool and Supply Inc.				$970.81
Public Buildings			Annex Roofing & Sheet Metal Co, Inc.			$1,400.00
Fire Department			BORI Graphix						$2,200.00
Fire Department			Keane Fire & Safety					$3,000.00
Public Buildings			J&S Houle Lock Service					$3,000.00
Senior Center			Wind River Environmental				$9,525.00
Public Buildings			Royal Electric LLC					$7,800.00


Mark J. Marchesi, Purchasing Agent


